1. Minimum Size.  Sites must have a minimum lot area of two (2) acres, and all dwelling 

units shall have a minimum size of four hundred fifty (450) square feet per unit.   

2. Separation Requirements.  No facility shall be located closer than one thousand five 
hundred feet (1,500’) to any other state-licensed residential facility, measured from the 
nearest wall of each such structure.  The Planning Commission may permit a smaller 
separation between such facilities upon determining that such action will not result in an 
excessive concentration of such facilities in a single area, or in the Township overall.

[...]

Minimum Size.  Sites must have a minimum lot area of two (2) acres, and all dwelling units shall 
have a minimum of four hundred fifty (450) square feet per unit.   

5. Separation Requirements.  No foster care group home shall be located closer than one thousand 
five hundred feet (1,500’) to any other state-licensed residential facility, measured from the 
nearest wall of each such structure.  The Planning Commission may permit a smaller separation 
between such facilities upon determining that such action will not result in an excessive